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Commission des alcools 
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90 Sheppard Avenue East 
Suite 200 
Toronto ON M2N 0A4 

90, avenue Sheppard East 
Bureau 200 
Toronto ON M2N 0A4 

Tel./Tél. : 416 326-8700 or/ou 1 800 522-2876 toll free in Ontario/sans fraise n Ontario 

Senior Judges Report 
 

Name of Track       Kawartha Downs  

Date      June 7th, 2025  Post Time 18:00 

Weather   Clear                                 24 deg. Cel.                             Wind:                    12 km/h N 

Track Condition  Fast                                                                 Variant:                  0 sec. 

Number of Races      8 Qualifying races  2 SC Total Entries    59 

Mutual Handle      $ 67 048 
Contact  
Vet     

 Paddock 
Meeting 

  Track  
Maintenance Meeting 

  Investigator  
Visit 

  Outgoing Senior  
Judge Update 

  

 
Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

Fred Brethour 
 
Official Veterinarian 
Dr. Kelli Gilson 

Sharla Coles  
 
 
  

Report on day’s events:  
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)  …. 

Office: Nothing to report. 
Races: 
Race 1: Clear. 
Race 2: Inquiry: #2 Cash Out Hall (N.Boyd) unofficially 3rd, made a break after the start 
and caused interference to #1 Abbys Medal (R.Gassien) making the horse to go 
offstride. As a result, #2 Cash Hall finished 3rd and was placed 5th and #1 Abbys Medal 
finished 5th and was placed 4th. 
Race 3: #3 Sheza Dancin Fool, finished 4th, was charted with interference in the stretch 
from #6 Heads Carolina, finished 6th, no placings needed. 
Driver Isaac Waxman was found in violation of AGCO Rule 22.05.01(k), did fail to set a 
pace comparable to class with the horse Bella. The second quarter was 31:3. $100 
monetary penalty. Ruling #3188808. 
Race 4: Clear. 
Race 5: Clear. 
Race 6: Driver Isaac Waxman was found in violation of AGCO Rule 22.05.01(k), did fail 
to set a pace comparable to class with the horse Silver Beast. The second quarter was 
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31:3. $100 monetary penalty. Ruling #3188817. Any further violations of AGCO Rule 
22.05.01(k) at this track during this meet will result in an escalated penalty. 
Race 7: Clear. 
Race 8: Clear. 

 Claims: None. 
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